
 
 

PROCUREMENT SUMMARY 
 

METRO RED LINE SCADA REPLACEMENT / OP39603035  
 
 

1. Contract Number:  OP39603035 

2. Contractor:  ARINC Control and Information Systems (ARINC) 

3. Mod. Work Description:  Integration of Little Tokyo/CLAX/AMC Station into 
SCADA system; Replacement SCADA Hardware for Metro Red Line.  

4. Contract Work Description: Equipment and services for the replacement of the 
obsolete SCADA system   

5. The following data is current as of: May 8, 2020 

6. Contract Completion Status: Financial Status 

 Contract Awarded  11/28/13 Contract Award 
Amount: 

$6,178,383 

Notice to Proceed 
(NTP): 

1/3/14 Total of 
Modifications 
approved: 

$9,372,645 

Original Completion 
Date 

1/3/21 Pending 
Modifications 
(including this 
action): 

 
$0 

 

Current Estimate 
Completion date 

12/31/21 Current Contract 
Value (with this 
action): 

$15,551,028 

 

7. Contract Administrator: 
Ernesto De Guzman 

Telephone Number: 
213-922-7267 

8. Project Manager: 
David Chu 

Telephone Number:  
213-418-3042 

 
 
A.  Procurement Background 
 

This Board action is to approve an increase in Contract Modification Authority for Contact No. 
OP39603035 to:  
 
a) allow for the integration of the Little Tokyo Station, and the Crenshaw/LAX Airport Metro 

Connection station to the existing Metro Red Line SCADA replacement project; 
 

b) to obtain services to furnish, implement and integrate new SCADA equipment hardware 
configured in Virtual Machine (VM)/Virtual Desktop Infrastructure (VDI) to bring Metro’s 
existing SCADA system to compliance with the latest ITS standards for SCADA systems 
and to address recommendations from MASD Report No. 19-OPS-PO3. 

. 
Contract No. OP39603035 was approved by the Board in November 2013.  Four 
modifications were issued to the contract.   
 
Refer to Attachment B – Contract Modification/Change Order Log. 

 ATTACHMENT A 
 



 
B.  Cost/Price Analysis 

 
Future contract modifications will be determined to be fair and reasonable in accordance 
with Metro’s Acquisition Policies and Procedures at the time they are issued.   
 

 


